MRO 12-77-00 FORM PTO-1594

(Rev.6-93) OMB No 0651 0011



12-27-2000

U.S. Patent &

01-16-2001



101583359

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached

U.S. DEPARTMENT
OF COMMERCE
Patent and
Trademark Office

AOft/TM Mail Rept Dt. 700 original docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)  Name: BASF Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North City: Mount Olive State: New Jersey ZIP: 07828-1234 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – State of Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No. (s) PROWL – Reg. No. 994,507 PENTAGON – Reg. No. 1,852,846 ached?  Yes W No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name:Jacqueline M. Ostroski Internal Address: BASF Corporation  Street Address: 3000 Continental Drive North	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Mount Olive State: NJ ZIP: 07828-1234	Deposit account number: 09-0425  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
original document.  Brian W. Stegman, Esq.	nformation to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Deed is made and entered into as of July 1, 2000.

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, with a principal place of business at 5 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the two trademarks and the registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks;

Trademark Registration No.

PROWL 994,507
PENTAGON 1,852,846

WHEREAS, BASF Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3000 Continental Drive North, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee, BASF Corporation, is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks pertain:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, BASF Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof as set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, American Cyanamid Company, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of November, 2000.

## **AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY**

Name: Egon E. Berg
Assistant Secretary

Title:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/27/2000 REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0711